
Name of Deceased
(Surname first) Address, description and date of death of Deceased Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given

and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives
Date before which
notices of claims

to be given

Ui
tx>

SALLIS, Amy Frances,
o t h e r w i s e A m y
Francess.

CLIFPORD, Emanuel

ASH, Horace William ...

WOODFORD, Charles
Merllyn.

GOWLER, Marcus

MORGAN, Harold

STAUGHTON, Harry
William.

ARMOUR, George Albert

GILES, Frances Mabel...

MITCHELL, Henry Gowen

THOMAS, Arthur Henry

HOPKINS, Albert
Edward.

BAKER, Sydney

1 Ferrymoor, Ham, Surrey, Widow. 23rd July 1969

45 D'ene Court, Dene Gardens, Stanmore, Middlesex,
Retired. 29th May 1969.

18 Rivermount, Walton-on-Thames, Surrey, Dental
Engineer (Retired). 25th October 1969.

121 Marine Parade, Leigh-on-Sea, Essex, Inspector
General (Customs and Excise), Retired. 7th
October 1969.

19 Fernside Court, Holders Hill Road, London
N.W.4, Bank Official (Retired). 16th September
1969.

Flat D, 2 Pearson Park, Kingston upon Hull, York-
shire, and 34 Posterngate, Kingston upon Hull.,
Cloth Merchant, llth February 1969.

10F Peabody Estate, Camberwell, Southwark, Retired
Senior Porter. 29th October 1969.

79 Old Hall Road, Sale, Cheshire, Retired Electrical
Engineers' Estimator. 20th October 1969.

16 Wilton Road, Sparkhill, Birmingham, Spinster
(Retired Dressmaker). 2nd September 1969.

46 Woodboume, Augustus Road, Edgbaston, Birming-
ham, Bank Official. 4th November 1969.

258 Stratford Road, Sparkbrook, Birmingham 12,
Retired General Labourer. 29th October 1969.

99 Perry Hill Road, Quinton, Birmingham. 24th
October 1969.

26 Egerton Road, Bristol, Glos. 16th April 1967 ...

Dixon Ward & Co., 15-16 The Green, Richmond, Surrey, Solicitors. (Barclays Bank
Limited.)

G. H. Gelberg, Parkus & Co., 67-68 Jermyn Street, London S.W.I, Solicitors. (Lily
Clifford.)

Guillaume & Sons, 56 Church Street, Weybridge, Surrey, Solicitors. (John Guillaume,
Marguerite Anne Lovegrove and John Francis Yates Ash.)

Kenneth Elliott & Co., 213-215 South Street, Romford, Essex, Solicitors. (Arthur
Thomas Dowles.)

Haymon & Walters, 1 Lincoln's Inn Fields, London W.C.2, Solicitors. (Sybil Gowler
and Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited.)

Gosschalk, Austin & Wheldon, 30 Silver Street, Kingston upon Hull, Solicitors. (Reginald
White Holdich.)

Russell Jones & Co., Osborn House, Howardsgate, Welwyn Garden City, Herts, Solicitors.
(Victor William Staughton and Florence Annie Staughton.)

Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee and Income Tax Department, 3 York Street,
Manchester, M60 2AB.

Needham & James, 380 Stratford Road, Sparkhill, Birmingham 11, Solicitors. (Annie
Sutton.)

Cartwright & Lewis, 93 Bristol Road, Edgbaston, Birmingham 5, Solicitors. (Barclays
Bank Trust Company Limited.)

[Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 33 Bennett's Hill, Birmingham 2

Edge & Ellison, Rutland House, 148 Edmund Street, Birmingham 3, Solicitors. (Barclays
Bank Trust Company Limited.)

Herbert W. Wilkes & Co., 8 Waterloo Street, Birmingham 2, Solicitors. (Doris Jessie
Arundel.)

7th February 1970
(818)

7th February

7th February

31st January

31st January

31st January

31st January

31st January

31st January

31st January

31st January

31st January

31st January

1970
(821)

1970
(822)

1970
(823)

1970
(824)

1970
(825)

1970

h-H

Sf
W

§

3
Ni
003

(826)

1970
(827)

1970
(828)

1970

M

H-*
vO

(829)

1970
(830)

1970
(831)

1970
(832)


