Name of Deceased (Surname first) SALLIS, Amy Frances, otherwise Amy Francess.	Address, description and date of death of Deceased 1 Ferrymoor, Ham, Surrey, Widow. 23rd July 1969	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives Dixon Ward & Co., 15-16 The Green, Richmond, Surrey, Solicitors. (Barclays Bank Limited.)	Date before which notices of claims to be given			
			7th :	February		(818)
LIFFORD, Emanuel	45 Dene Court, Dene Gardens, Stanmore, Middlesex, Retired. 29th May 1969.	G. H. Gelberg, Parkus & Co., 67-68 Jermyn Street, London S.W.1, Solicitors. (Lily Clifford.)	7th	February		(821)
sн, Horace William	18 Rivermount, Walton-on-Thames, Surrey, Dental Engineer (Retired). 25th October 1969.	Guillaume & Sons, 56 Church Street, Weybridge, Surrey, Solicitors. (John Guillaume, Marguerite Anne Lovegrove and John Francis Yates Ash.)	7th]	February		(822)
OODFORD, Charles Merllyn.	121 Marine Parade, Leigh-on-Sea, Essex, Inspector General (Customs and Excise), Retired. 7th October 1969.	Kenneth Elliott & Co., 213-215 South Street, Romford, Essex, Solicitors. (Arthur Thomas Dowles.)	31st	January		(823)
OWLER, Marcus	19 Fernside Court, Holders Hill Road, London N.W.4, Bank Official (Retired). 16th September 1969.	Haymon & Walters, 1 Lincoln's Inn Fields, London W.C.2, Solicitors. (Sybil Gowler and Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited.)	31st	January		(824)
organ, Harold	Flat D, 2 Pearson Park, Kingston upon Hull, York- shire, and 34 Posterngate, Kingston upon Hull, Cloth Merchant. 11th February 1969.	Gosschalk, Austin & Wheldon, 30 Silver Street, Kingston upon Hull, Solicitors. (Reginald White Holdich.)	31st	January		(825)
AUGHTON, Harry William.	10F Peabody Estate, Camberwell, Southwark, Retired Senior Porter. 29th October 1969.	Russell Jones & Co., Osborn House, Howardsgate, Welwyn Garden City, Herts, Solicitors. (Victor William Staughton and Florence Annie Staughton.)	31st	January		(826)
MOUR, George Albert	79 Old Hall Road, Sale, Cheshire, Retired Electrical Engineers' Estimator. 20th October 1969.	Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee and Income Tax Department, 3 York Street, Manchester, M60 2AB.	31st	January		(827)
LES, Frances Mabel	16 Wilton Road, Sparkhill, Birmingham, Spinster (Retired Dressmaker). 2nd September 1969.	Needham & James, 380 Stratford Road, Sparkhill, Birmingham 11, Solicitors. (Annie Sutton.)	31st	January		(828)
ITCHELL, Henry Gowen	46 Woodbourne, Augustus Road, Edgbaston, Birming- ham, Bank Official. 4th November 1969.	Cartwright & Lewis, 93 Bristol Road, Edgbaston, Birmingham 5, Solicitors. (Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited.)	31st	January		(829)
HOMAS, Arthur Henry	258 Stratford Road, Sparkbrook, Birmingham 12, Retired General Labourer. 29th October 1969.	Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 33 Bennett's Hill, Birmingham 2	31st	January		(830)
DPKINS, Albert Edward.	99 Perry Hill Road, Quinton, Birmingham. 24th October 1969.	Edge & Ellison, Rutland House, 148 Edmund Street, Birmingham 3, Solicitors. (Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited.)	31st	January		(831)
KER, Sydney	26 Egerton Road, Bristol, Glos. 16th April 1967	Herbert W. Wilkes & Co., 8 Waterloo Street, Birmingham 2, Solicitors. (Doris Jessie Arundel.)	31st	January		(832)

11732